
MWBE Participation Goals – Engineering Consultant Services 

Bidders are encouraged to include subcontractors as part of their response to this Request for Proposals (RFP).  EFC has set goals of 

thirty (30) percent for Minority and Women-owned Business Enterprise (MWBE) participation for this procurement.  The Division of 

Minority and Women Business Development maintains a searchable database of New York State Certified MWBEs at the following 

website: 

https://ny.newnycontracts.com/FrontEnd/VendorSearchPublic.asp.  

 

List of Certified MWBEs Stating Interest in the RFP 

This RFP provides an opportunity for New York State Certified MWBEs to express interest in acting as a subcontractor to provide the 

services described in this RFP.  This list will be updated as firms notify EFC of their interest.  The following firm(s) has expressed an 

interest to date: 

 

Firm Contact Email Phone MBE/WBE 

SJH Engineering, P.C. Amanda Sebesta asebesta@sjheng.com  646-473-0500 MBE 

Adirondack Mountain Engineering, 

P.C. 

Ed Hernandez ehernandez@adirondackmountainen

gineering.com  

518-250-1932 MBE 

Environmental Design & Research, 

Landscape Architecture, 

Engineering &Environmental 

Services, P.C. 

Joanne Stewart jstewart@edrdpc.com 315-471-0688 WBE 

Ryan Biggs / Clark Davis 

Engineering & Surveying, P.C. 

Jill Shorter jshorter@ryanbiggs.com  518-406-5506 

x301 

WBE 

YU & Associates Christina Osso cosso@yu-associates.com  201-791-2092 MBE 

Larsen Engineers, PE LS PC Newton Green ngreen@larsen-engineers.com  585-272-7310 

x611 

MBE 

KC Engineering & Land Surveying, 

P.C. 

Alyssa Watkins awatkins@kcepc.com  845-673-3210 MBE 

L2 Engineering D.P.C. Lori Lehnen lori.lehnen@ljlehen.com  716-544-9403 WBE 

Pinewoods Engineering, P.C. Sara Gilbert sgilbert@pinewoodseng.com 585-261-7852 WBE 

EnTech Engineering, P.C. Susan Bryant sbayat@entech-pc.com 646-722-0000 WBE 

Scarlett Consulting Engineering 

and Commissioning, PLLC 

Robert Scarlett robert@scarletteng.com 516-410-9240 MBE 

https://ny.newnycontracts.com/FrontEnd/VendorSearchPublic.asp
mailto:asebesta@sjheng.com
mailto:ehernandez@adirondackmountainengineering.com
mailto:ehernandez@adirondackmountainengineering.com
mailto:jstewart@edrdpc.com
mailto:jshorter@ryanbiggs.com
mailto:cosso@yu-associates.com
mailto:ngreen@larsen-engineers.com
mailto:awatkins@kcepc.com
mailto:lori.lehnen@ljlehen.com
mailto:sgilbert@pinewoodseng.com
mailto:sbayat@entech-pc.com
mailto:robert@scarletteng.com


KHEOPS Architecture, 

Engineering & Survey, DPC 

Jill Sawyer jsawyer@kheopsdpc.com  716-849-8739 

x2197 

MBE 

Prudent Engineering Kirk Wilson 

David Compton 

kwilson@prudenteng.com 

dcompton@prudenteng.com 

716-849-0982 

315-748-7720 

MBE 

MJ Engineering and Land 

Surveying, P.C. 

Tom Binsfeld tbinsfeld@mjels.com 518-371-0799 MBE 

 

 

 

Disclaimer: 

EFC is not providing an endorsement or recommendation of any of the firms listed above, as EFC does not have knowledge of the 

firms’ qualifications with regard to providing the services required under this RFP.  The Bidder is responsible for verifying the 

qualifications of its proposed subcontractors, and the successful Firm will be responsible for the satisfactory performance of all 

subcontractors utilized for this engagement. 
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